
                                                    GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2361

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR NORTH -EAST


2361. SHRI RADHESHYAM BISWAS:


     Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the NITI Aayog has approved new development schemes for North-Eastern

States including Assam;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the amount of fund released during the last three years, scheme-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

